E-copies of grant award letters arranged in as per serial order of list of endowments/projects with details of grants.

(E-Copies available below)



/ UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION - CENTRAL REGIONAL OFFICE.

Tawa Complex (Bittan Market) E 5, ARERA COLDNY, BHOPAL-462 016 im: 0755 = 2467418, 2467892; Fax: 0755 = 2467893; web site:::www.ugc.ac.in

F No MS 1/202057/XII/13-14/CRO

www.ugc	ac.in	_	120	2014
Date	2	9	DCT	<u></u>
	Co	de	: 2020	57

To The Principal, Govt. Navin Kanya Mahavidyalaya Raipur (C G.)

Sub Financial Assistance for undertaking Minor Research Project by <u>Dr. Aruna Palta, Assit.</u> <u>Professor(Home Science) Govt. Navin Kanya Mahavidyalaya, Raipur (C.G.)</u> in "Dietary Behavior and Nutritional Status of Mentally Retarded Children"

Sit

04

: Bils

The Commission on the recommendations of the Selection Committee has approved the research project entitled in 'Dietary Behavior and Nutritional Status of Mentally Retarded Children.' of by Dr. Aruna Palta, Asstt. Professor(Home Science) Govt. Navin Kanya Mahavidyalaya, Raipur (C.G.), and has agreed to provide a grant of **Rs 300000**/-

Particular		AI	Allocation		Grant being released	
NON RECURRING						
1	Books & Journals	Rs	50000 00	Rs.	50000.00	
2	Equipments	Rs	100000 00	Rs	100000.00	
RE	CURRING					
3	Travels, Field work	Rs	50000 00	Rs	25000.00	
	Contingency	Rs	80000 00	Rs	40000.00	
	Chemical & Glassware	Rs	0 00	Rs.	0.00	
_	Special Needs	Rs	20000 00	Rs	10000.00	
-	TOTAL	Rs.	300000.00	Rs.	225000.00	

I am directed to convey the sanction of the Commission for Payment of Rs. 225000/- as first instaliment to The Principal. Govt. Navin Kanya Mahavidyalaya, Raipur (C.G.), under following terms and condition

- The effective date of implementation of the Project will be the date of receipt of fund by the institution.
- The tenure for the Minor Research Project will be 2 year, which would be permissible only under special circumstances and will be without any Financial Assistance.
- 3 On receipt of this letter the Principal Investigator must sign and return the Acceptance Certificate as enclosed duty countersigned by the Principal within 3 month of issue of this letter, failing which the approval should stand withdrawn.
- 4 In case, the grant is not settled within six months from the date of completion of the project, the same will lapse and no representation will be entertained on this behalf and Principal Investigator has to refund the whole grant.
- 5 Principal Investigator may undertake only one project at a time under UGC funding either by the UGC, H O. New Delhi or by the C R O. Bhopal. The letter of undertaking enclosed may be sent to this office immediately after receiving this sanction. Failure to the submission of this and also in running two parallel projects funded by the UGC (Regional Office/Main. Office at New Delhi), the Principal investigator will be held solely responsible and have to refund the amount as and when it comes to the notice, of the authorities.
- 5 The College shall maintain proper accounts of the expenditure out of the Grants which shall be utilised only on approved item of expenditure as per detailed in XII Plan Guidelines.

11/12

Arc 00 31.10.14

sho



42/5-

462016 26.08 20 ¥C7

00021828

UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION - CENTRAL REGIONAL OFFICE, Tawa Complex (Bittan Market), E-5, ARERA COLONY, BHOPAL-462 016

: 0755 - 2467418, 2467892, Fax. : 0755 - 2467893, web site : www.ugc.ac.in

F No. MS-5/202057/XII/13-14/CRO

Code : 202057

10 The Principal, Govt. Navin Kanya Mahavidyalaya Raipur (C.G.)

Financial Assistance for undertaking Minor Research Project by Dr. Nanda Professor(Home Science) Govt. Navin Kanya Mahavidyalaya, Raipur (C.G.), in "Effect of Sub Dietary Supplementation on Anthropometric and Biochemical Components in Pulmonary Tuberculosis Patients"

Sit

The Commission on the recommendations of the Selection Committee has approved the research project entitled in "Effect of Dietary Supplementation on Anthropometric and Biochemical Components in Pulmonary Tuberculosis Patients." of by Dr. Nanda Gurwara, Professor(Home Science) Govt. Navin Kanya Mahavidyalaya, Raipur (C.G.), and has agreed to provide a grant of

Rs.300000/

-		Allo	cation	Grant being released		
	Particular					
NO	N RECURRING		25000.00	Rs	25000.00	
	Books & Journals	Rs			5000.00	
	Equipments	Rs.	5000.00	KS.		
	CURRING			Rs	37500.0	
-	Travels, Field work	Rs	75000.00		10000.0	
		Rs	20000.00	Rs.		
4	Contingency		30000.00) Rs.	15000.0	
5	Chemical & Glassware	Rs.			72500.0	
		Rs.	145000.00		165000.0	
6	Special Needs	Rs.	300000.00	Rs.	105000.0	
	TOTAL			•		

I am directed to convey the sanction of the Commission for Payment of Rs. 165000/- as first installment to The Principal, Govt. Navin Kanya Mahavidyalaya, Raipur (C.G.), under following terms and condition.

	the date of receipt of fund by the insti	tution
	The effective date of implementation of the Project will be the date of receipt of fund by the instit	
1.	The effective date or implementation and will be 2 years	

- The tenure for the Minor Research Project will be 2 y 2
- On receipt of this letter the Principal Investigator must sign and return the Acceptance Certificate as enclosed duly countersigned by the Principal within 3 month of issue of this letter, failing which the з
- In case, the grant is not settled within six months from the date of completion of the project, the same will lapse and no representation will be entertained on this behalf and Principal Investigator has to refund the
- Principal Investigator may undertake only one project at a time under UGC funding either by the UGC, HO, New Delhi or by the C.R.O., Bhopal. The letter of undertaking enclosed may be sent to this office immediately after receiving this sanction. Failure to the submission of this and also in running two 5 parallel projects funded by the UGC (Regional Office/Main Office at New Delhi), the Principal Investigator will be held solely responsible and have to refund the amount as and when it comes to the

The College shall meintain proper accounts of the expenditure out of the Grants which shall be utilised only on approved item of expanditure as per detailed in XII Plan Guidelines.



छत्तीसगढ़ विज्ञान एवं प्रौद्योगिकी परिषद Chhattisgarh Council of Science & Technology

No. 2309 //CCOST/MRP/2015

Sanction Order

To Principal Dr. Radha Bai Govt. Naveen Girls College, Purani Basti, <u>Raipur</u> (CG)

Sub: Sanction of Mini Research Project entitled "Impact of soya multigrain panjiri supplementation on hemoglobin level and cardio vascular efficiency of women in Raipur city".

Ref: Mini Research Project proposal of Dr. Nanda Gurwara, Professor, Department of Home Science, Dr. Radha Bai Govt. Naveen Girls College, Purani Basti, Raipur (CG).

Project Investigator: Dr. Nanda Gurwara, Professor, Department of Home Science, Dr. Radha Bai Govt. Naveen Girls College, Purani Basti, Raipur (CG).

Sanction is hereby accorded for Rs.5,00,000/- (Rs. Five Lakhs) only for two years duration. The amount is being released on the following terms and conditions:-

The Mini research projects must be pertaining to Socio-Economic Development of the State.

 In line with the Council's objectives it is imperative to support only such Research & Development Mini Research projects which are relevant to the achievement of specific objectives of the Council as follows:

"To identify and utilize areas of science and technology for-

- a. Achieving socio-economic development of the state and
- b. To achieve the objectives of tackling the problems particularly of backwardness, unemployment and poverty in the rural areas, and among the under-privileged section of the society".
- Mini research project will be sanctioned to permanent faculty member(s).
- Six copies of the project proposal to be submitted to Council in the prescribed Performa.

Mallu 20/2/15

Page 1 of 4

वास्त्रव



छत्तीसगढ़ विझान एवं प्रौद्योगिकी परिषद Chhattisgarh Council of Science & Technology

M. I.G. 25, Indravati Colony, Raipur, (C. G.) 492 001 Phone: 0771 2434569; FAX: 0771 2434093; Email: dgccost@gmail.com

CCOST/MRP/2015

Raipur, Date...../2015

Sanction Order

To **Principal** Dr. Radha Bai Govt. Naveen Girls College, Purani Basti, **Raipur** (CG)

- Sub: Sanction of Mini Research Project entitled "Nutritional relevance of traditional recipes of Chhattisgarh and their value addition".
- Ref: Mini Research Project proposal of Dr. Aruna Palta, Principal, Dr. Radha Bai Govt. Naveen Girls College, Purani Basti, Raipur (CG).
- Project Investigator: Dr. Aruna Palta, Principal, Dr. Radha Bai Govt. Naveen Girls College, Purani Basti, Raipur (CG).

Sanction is hereby accorded for Rs.5,00,000/- (Rs. Five Lakhs) only for three years duration. The amount is being released on the following terms and conditions:-

The Mini research projects must be pertaining to Socio-Economic Development of the State.

 In line with the Council's objectives it is imperative to support only such Research & Development Mini Research projects which are relevant to the achievement of specific objectives of the Council as follows:

"To identify and utilize areas of science and technology for-

- a. Achieving socio-economic development of the state and
- b. To achieve the objectives of tackling the problems particularly of backwardness, unemployment and poverty in the rural areas, and among the under-privileged section of the society".
- 2. Mini research project will be sanctioned to permanent faculty member(s).
- Six copies of the project proposal to be submitted to Council in the prescribed Performa.

Paller/15

Page 1 of 4



Not .

UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION - CENTRAL REGIONAL OFFICE, Tawa Complex (Bittan Market), E-5, ARERA COLONY, BHOPAL-462 016 Ph. : 0755 – 2467418, 2467892, Fax. : 0755 – 2467893, web site : www.ugc.ac.

F.No.:MH-123/202057/XII/14-15/CRO

6 FEB 2015 Date : -Code 202057

70 The Principal, Dr. Radha Bai Govt. Navin Kanya Mahavidyalaya Purani Basti, Raipur (C.G.) 492002

Sub. Financial Assistance for undertaking Minor Research Project by Dr. Preeta Lall Asstt. Professor (Economics)Dr. Radha Bai Govt. Navin Kanya Mahavidyalaya, Raipur (C.G.) in "An Analysis of the use of Plastic Money in Chhattisgarh"

Sir.

The Commission on the recommendations of the Selection Committee has approved the research project entitled in "An Analysis of the use of Plastic Money in Chhattisgarh" of by Dr. Preeta Lall Asstt. Professor (Economics) Dr. Radha Bai Govt. Navin Kanya Mahavidyalaya, Raipur (C.G.) in and has agreed to provide a grant of Rs.160000/-.

	Particular	Alle	ocation	Grant being	released		
NON RECURRING							
1.	Books & Journals	Rs.	30000.00	Rs.	30000.00		
2.	Equipments	Rs.	0.00	Rs.	0.00		
RE	CURRING						
3.	Travels, Field work	Rs.	60000.00	Rs.	30000.00		
	Contingency	Rs.	50000.00	Rs.	25000.00		
	Chemical & Glassware	Rs.	0.00	Rs.	0.00		
	Special Needs	Rs.	20000.00	Rs.	10000.00		
	TOTAL	Rs.	160000.00	Rs.	95000.00		

I am directed to convey the sanction of the Commission for Payment of Rs. 95000/- as first installment to The Principal, Dr. Radha Bai Govt. Navin Kanya Mahavidyalaya, Raipur (C.G.) under following terms and condition

- The effective date of implementation of the Project will be the date of receipt of fund by the institution. 1
- The tenure for the Minor Research Project will be 2 year, which would be permissible only under special 2 circumstances and will be without any Financial Assistance.
- On receipt of this letter the Principal Investigator must sign and return the Acceptance Certificate as 3 enclosed duly countersigned by the Principal within 3 month of issue of this letter, failing which the approval should stand withdrawn.
- In case, the grant is not settled within six months from the date of completion of the project, the same will 4 lapse and no representation will be entertained on this behalf and Principal Investigator has to refund the whole grant.
- Principal Investigator may undertake only one project at a time under UGC funding either by the UGC, 5 H.O., New Delhi or by the C.R.O., Bhopal. The letter of undertaking enclosed may be sent to this office immediately after receiving this sanction. Failure to the submission of this and also in running two parallel projects funded by the UGC (Regional Office/Main Office at New Delhi), the Principal Investigator will be held solely responsible and have to refund the amount as and when it comes to the notice, of the जाय नवीय
- The College shall maintain proper accounts of the expenditure out of the Grants which shall be utilised only on approved item of expenditure as per detailed in XI than Guidelines. 6

9 1000





UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION - CENTRAL REGIONAL OFFICE,

Tawa Complex (Bittan Market), E-5, ARERA COLONY, BHOPAL-462 016

Ph.: 0755 - 2467418, 2467892, Fax. : 0755 - 2467893, web site : www.ugc.ac.in

F.N.J.:MS-19/202057/XII/14-15/CRO

2 0 FEB 2012 Date : Code : 202057

The Principal, Govt. Navin Kanya Mahavidyalaya Purani Basti, Raipur (C.G.) 492002

Sub Financial Assistance for undertaking Minor Research Project by Mrs.Nisha Divya, Asstt. Professor(Mathematics) Govt. Navin Kanya Mahavidyalaya, Raipur (C.G.), in "Fault Diagnosis of Power Transformer using Soft Computing Techniques".

Sir.

Ťо

The Commission on the recommendations of the Selection Committee has approved the research project entitled in "Fault Diagnosis of Power Transformer using Soft Computing Techniques". of by Mrs.Nisha Divya, Asstt. Professor(Mathematics) Govt. Navin Kanya Mahavidyalaya, Raipur (C.G.), and has agreed to provide a grant of Rs.55000/-.

Particular		Allocation		Grant being released	
NC	ON RECURRING				
1	Books & Journals	Rs.	10000.00	Rs.	10000.00
2	Equipments	Rs.	35000.00	Rs.	35000.00
RE	CURRING				
3	Travels, Field work	Rs.	5000.00	Rs.	2500.00
	Contingency	Rs.	5000.00	Rs.	2500.00
5	Chemical & Glassware	Rs.	0.00	Rs.	0.00
6	Special Needs	Rs.	0.00	Rs.	0.00
	TOTAL	Rs.	55000.00	Rs.	50000.00

I am directed to convey the sanction of the Commission for Payment of Rs. 50000/- as first installment to The Principal, Govt. Navin Kanya Mahavidyalaya, Raipur (C.G.), under following terms and condition.

- The effective date of implementation of the Project will be the date of receipt of fund by the institution. 1.
- The tenure for the Minor Research Project will be 2 year, which would be permissible only under special 2 circumstances and will be without any Financial Assistance.
- 3. On receipt of this letter the Principal Investigator must sign and return the Acceptance Certificate as enclosed duty countersigned by the Principal within 3 month of issue of this letter, failing which the approval should stand withdrawn.
- In case, the grant is not settled within six months from the date of completion of the project, the same will lapse and no representation will be entertained on this behalf and Principal Investigator has to refund the
- 5. Principal Investigator may undertake only one project at a time under UGC funding either by the UGC, H.O., New Delhi or by the C.R.O., Bhopal. The letter of undertaking enclosed may be sent to this office immediately after receiving this sanction. Failure to the submission of this and also in running two parallel projects funded by the UGC (Regional Office/Main Office at New Delhi), the Principal Investigator will be held solely responsible and have to refund the amount as and when it comes to the
- 6. The College shall maintain proper accounts of the expenditure opt of the Grants which shall be utilised only on approved item of expenditure as per depaited in XII Rian Guidelines.





UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION - CENTRAL REGIONAL OFFICE, Tawa Complex (Bittan Market), E-5, ARERA COLONY, BHOPAL-462 016

Ph. : 0755 - 2467418, 2467892, Fax. : 0755 - 2467893, web ste : www.ugc.a

F.No.:MH-80/202057/XII/14-15/CRO

Date : E 4 FEB 2015 Code 202057

Ťο

The Principal,

Dr. Radha Bai Govt. Navin Kanya Mahavidyalaya Purani Basti, Raipur (C.G.) 492002

Sub. : Financial Assistance for undertaking Minor Research Project by Dr. Gauri Agrawal Professor (Hindi)Dr. Radha Bai Govt. Navin Kanya Mahavidyalaya, Raipur (C.G.) in Pandwani Gayan Vidhya me Lok Sanskriti ka Anusheelan

Sir,

The Commission on the recommendations of the Selection Committee has approved the research project entitled in Pandwani Gayan Vidhya me Lok Sanskriti ka Anusheelan" of by Dr. Gauri Agrawal Professor (Hindi) Dr. Radha Bai Govt. Navin Kanya Mahavidyalaya, Ralpur (C.G.) in and has agreed to provide a grant of Rs.215000/-.

	Particular	All	ocation	Grant bein	g released
NC	N RECURRING				
_	Books & Journals	Rs.	50000.00	Rs.	50000 .00
_	Equipments	Rs.	45000.00	Rs.	45000.00
-	CURRING				
3	Travels, Field work	Rs.	70000.00	Rs.	35000.00
	Contingency	Rs.	50000.00	Rs.	25000.00
-	Chemical & Glassware	Rs.	0.00	Rs.	0.00
6	Special Needs	Rs.	0.00	Rs.	0.00
	TOTAL	Rs.	215000.00	Rs.	155000.00

I am directed to convey the sanction of the Commission for Payment of Rs. 155000/- as first installment to The Principal, Dr. Radha Bai Govt. Navin Kanya Mahavidyalaya, Ralpur (C.G.) under following terms and condition.

99

- The effective date of implementation of the Project will be the date of receipt of fund by the institution. 1
- The tenure for the Minor Research Project will be 2 year, which would be permissible only under special 2 circumstances and will be without any Financial Assistance.
- On receipt of this letter the Principal Investigator must sign and return the Acceptance Certificate as 3. enclosed duly countersigned by the Principal within 3 month of issue of this letter, failing which the approval should stand withdrawn.
- In case, the grant is not settled within six months from the date of completion of the project, the same will lapse and no representation will be entertained on this behalf and Principal Investigator has to refund the whole grant.
- 5. Principal Investigator may undertake only one project at a time under UGC funding either by the UGC, H.O., New Delhi or by the C.R.O., Bhopal. The letter of undertaking enclosed may be sent to this office immediately after receiving this sanction. Failure to the submission of this and also in running two parallel projects funded by the UGC (Regional Office/Main Office at New Delhi), the Principal Investigator will be held solely responsible and have to refund the amount as and when it comes to the notice, of the

The College shall maintain proper accounts of the expenditure out of the Grants which shall be utilised only on approved item of expenditure as being detailed in XII Plan Guidelines.



UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION - CENTRAL REGIONAL OFFICE, BHOPAL-462 016 Tawa Complex (Bittan Market), E-5, ARERA COLONY, BHOPAL-462 016 Ph. : 0755 – 2467418, 2467892, Fax. : 0755 – 2467893, web site : www.ugc.ac.in

F.No.:MS-28/202057/XII/14-15/CRO

70 The Principal, The Principal, The Principal, The Principal, The Principal State of the Prin Purani Basti, Raipur (C.G.)

Sub.: Financial Assistance for undertaking Minor Research Project by Mrs. Chanchal Chaturvedi, Asstt. Professor(Botany) Dr. Radha Bai Navin Girls College, Raipur (C.G.), in "Role of Growth Factor of Tinospora cordifolia in Lymphocyte culture*

The Commission on the recommendations of the Selection Committee has approved the research project entitled in "Role of Growth Factor of Tinospora cordifolia in Lymphocyte culture". of by Mrs. Chanchal Chaturvedi, Asstt. Professor(Botany) Dr. Radha Bai Navin Girls College, Raipur

(C.G.),and

	agreed to provide a grant of	Alle	cation	Grant bein	
	Particular				25000.0
10	N RECURRING	0.	25000.00	Rs.	25000.0
-	Books & Journals	Rs.	100000.00		100000.
2	Equipments	Rs.	100000.00		
٤.	CURRING			Rs	5000.
(E	CURRING	Rs.	10000.00		37500.
3.	Travels, Field work	Rs	75000.00		37500.
4.	Contingency	Rs.	75000.00		7500.0
5.	Chemical & Glassware	Rs.	15000.00	Rs.	212500.0
6	Special Needs		300000.00		212500.0
0.	TOTAL	Rs.	300000000		

am directed to convey the sanction of the Commission for Payment of Rs. 212500/- as first installment to The Principal, Dr. Radha Bai Navin Girls College, Raipur (C.G.), under following terms

and condition

The effective date of implementation of the Project will be the date of receipt of fund by the institution.

- 1.
- The tenure for the Minor Research Project will be 2 year, which would be permissible only under special circumstances and will be without any Financial Assistance. On receipt of this letter the Principal Investigator must sign and return the Acceptance Certificate as enclosed duly countersigned by the Principal within 3 month of issue of this letter, failing which the 2
- In case, the grant is not settled within six months from the date of completion of the project, the same will 3
- lapse and no representation will be entertained on this behalf and Principal Investigator has to refund the
- Principal Investigator may undertake only one project at a time under UGC funding either by the UGC, H.O., New Delhi or by the C.R.O., Bhopal. The letter of undertaking enclosed may be sent to this office immediately after receiving this sanction. Failure to the submission of this and also in running two parallel projects funded by the UGC (Regional Office/Main Office at New Delhi), the Principal Investigator will be held solely responsible and have to refund the amount as and when it comes to the protoc of the authorities. 5 notice, of the authorities. <u>The College shall maintain proper accounts</u> of the expenditure out of the Grants which shall be utilised only on approved item of expenditure as per detailed how Plan Guidelines.
- utilised only on approved item of expenditure

ľ Haller 28 4/15

Date - 9 FEB 2015 Code : 202057